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The acid prevents the formation of gypsum
(CaSO4  • 2H2O) which could clog the soil pores and 
allows the soluble bivalent sulfate (SO-2)  cations to 
exchange on the soil Cation Exchange sites.  This pushes 
the sodium ions (Na+) o� and allows them to leach 
downward along with the chloride ions (Cl - ).      

Na+

Cl -

Na+

Cl -

Ca+2 

Ca+2 

Ca+2 

SO-2
4

SO-2
4

SO-2
4

H +
H +4

Oxidation

Reduction

Lime Addition

Conditioned Recovered Wastewater
with Disinfected Nutrients

Solids



















�

�




	ruehr_cover_page
	saticoy_plant_tests
	saticoy_plant_tests
	_ My Report to Marcus Saticoy Plant Tests All Data





